	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10	RE	
	11==	104185 accepted documents or the new address(es) below.
<u>-</u>	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
10.11	James S. Carter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Stieg E. Corell	Name: Animal Care Systems, Inc.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1460 West Canal Court, Suite 101
	Execution Date(s) October 3, 2005 & October 5, 2005	
	✓ Assignment Merger	<u>0</u>
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Littleton
	Joint Research Agreement	State: 00
	Government Interest Assignment	State: CO SQ
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80120
	Other	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
10/	.,,	b. Fatent No.(S)
06	C:8021 40.00 GP	
)	
	Additional numbers att	ached?
,	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
	Name: Thomas S. Birney, Esq. Dorr, Carson & Birney, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3010 East 6th Avenue	✓ Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Denver	8. Payment Information
	State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80206</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: <u>303-333-3010</u>	Expiration Date
		b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1414</u>
ľ	Fax Number: 303-333-1470	Authorized User Name
ŀ	Email Address: tombirney@patnet.com	/ danonzed osci Name
	9. Signature: Thomas 5 Bri	October 11, 2005
	Signature	Date
	Thomas S. Birney - 30,025 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
L	Name of Ferson Signing	onest, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James S. Carter, whose residence address is 1652 Oneida Street, Denver, Colorado 80220 and Stieg E. Corell, whose residence address is 3506 East County Line Road, #25, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126 (the "Assignors") having invented a certain new and useful invention for a "CAROUSEL ANIMAL CAGING SYSTEM WITH A CENTRALIZED SUPPLY" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 8659/3 in the law offices of Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C., 3010 East Sixth Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80206, and herewith executed concurrently on the respective dates listed herein below;

WHEREAS, Animal Care Systems, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 1460 West Canal Court, Suite 101, Littleton, Colorado 80120 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are hereby expressly acknowledged, we the aforesaid, James S. Carter and Stieg E. Corell, hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by James S. Carter and Stieg E. Corell as of the respective dates set forth below to be effective as of the respective dates set forth below.

Date: 10/5/05

Date: 00, 3, 2005

RECORDED: 10/11/2005

James S. Carter

PATENT REEL: 017095 FRAME: 0755